
printableBidNoticeAbstract

JIlGEPS
P™ipptf*c Government Electronic Procurement

U£lfi

Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ) 
Reference Number 11969102

Procuring Entity PRESIDENTIAL LEGISLATIVE UAISON OFFICE

Procurement of Desktop Computers, Laptops, Wireless Mouse 
Metro Manila

Title

Area of Delivery

Solicitation Number: RFQ 2025-04-009 Status Pending

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and 
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement 
- Small Value 
Procurement (Sec. 53.9)

Associated Components 1

Classification: Goods

Category: Information Technology Bid Supplements 0

Approved Budget for 
the Contract:

PHP 1,523,999.70

Delivery Period: 20 Day/s Document Request List 0

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Rosalie T. Morales
Exe. Asst. HI, Acting 
Procurement Officer
6/F AAP Tower, 683

Date Published 15/04/2025

Aurora Blvd., Brgy. 
Mariana,
Quezon City
Manila
Metro Manila
Philippines 1005 
63-2-87361152 
63-2-87361192 
rtmoralesi@plfo.gov.ph

Last Updated / Time 14/04/2025 18:41 PM

Closing Date / Time 21/04/2025 11:00 AM

Description

Lot 1 - OFFICE LAPTOP 
Specifications:
o 13 Gen Intel Core I5-1334U, 166B DDRS 
0 512GB M.2SSD
o 1TB HDD (Optional), Intel UHD Graphics 
O 13' or 14", FHD+ 1920X1080 60Mz 
o Windows 11; 1 Year Warranty

Lot 2 - DESKTOP COMPUTER 
SpeclOcatlons:
0 New Core Ultra 5 CPU 
0 8GB to 16GB (optional)
0 512GB SSD Intel: 1 TB HOO (Optional)
0 23.8" Full HD Borderless IPS; Display (Non-Touch)
0 Windows 11; with Keyboard & Mouse; 1 Year Warranty

Lot 3 - WIRELESS MOUSE 
Specifications:
0 Connection Type; 2.4GHz wireless connection 
0 Wireless range: 10 meters 
o Battery Details: 1 x AA 
0 DPI (Min/Max): 1000± 
o Sensor Technology; Yes, 2D, mechanical 
0 Sensor resolution: 1000 dpi; Scroll Wheel: Yes 
0 Number of buttons; 3
0 Standard and Special Buttons; Middle click
Other Information
For any danficatlon, suppliers may contact the telephone no. 8255-7198 c/o BAC Secretariat. The 
Quotation may be submitted through e-mall at bac9pllo.gov.ph or delivered to the address below:

Bids and Awards Committee Secretariat
9/FAAP Tower, 683 Aurora Blvd., Brgy. Mariana. Q.C.

Created by 
Date Created

Rosalie T, Morales 
14/04/2025

The PhllGEPS team Is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented In the 
system. PhllGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the 
postings should be directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.

9 2004-2025 OBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved. Help I Contact Ua | Sitemap

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPlLOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstraclUl.aspx?refid=11969102 1/1

mailto:rtmoralesi@plfo.gov.ph
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPlLOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstraclUl.aspx?refid=11969102

